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2.57|7H|E ++HE o|EUll & HIO|IHA AP

10/100/1000Mbps TP 82 E + 100/1000/2.5Gbps SFP 2&& +
100/1000Mbps SFP 252 / 2 x 2 Bypass Switch (SC EFY)

SFC8000BP
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» 10/100/1000Mbps TP 8 E + SFP 45 %

* SFP 2=%(100/1000/2.5Gbps), SFP 2&-%(100/1000Mbps)

« @ 719k OjL|X|HE, Telnet, SNMP, RMON, Syslog

= ARP Inspection, DHCP Snooping, IP Source Guard support)
= STP(IEEE 802.1D) /RSTP(IEEE 802.1w) /MSTP(IEEE 802.1Q)

= Carrier Ethernet(ERPS)

* S-Ring, Dual Ring X| &l

= IPv4/IPv6 X| &l

= IPMC support (IGMP/MLD)

= Auto Scan Manager Program (Scan, IP Setting)

- Standard

IEEE 802.3/3u/3ab/3z 10Base-T / 100Base-TX and 100Base-FX / 1000Base-T /Gigabit Fiber
IEEE 802.1w Rapid spanning tree protocol

IEEE 802.1Q VLAN Tagging

IEEE 802.3ad LACP

-RI45ZE

10/100/1000Mbps TP 8ELE, Auto MDI/MDI-X
TP/STP Cat. 3, 4, 5, 6 Cable EIA/TIA-568 100-ohm(100m)

-ZnE

o=

QIE{H|0| A

100/1000Mbps SFP Slot, 100/1000/2.5Gbps SFP Slot
Multi mode: 50/125um, 62.5/125m, Single mode: 9/125/m

- LED HA|

Per unit: Power, Power Input 1, Power Input2, Fault/Alarm, Ring Master
1000Mbps TP Port: Speed(1000Mbps Yellow), Link/Activity (Green), Mini-GBIC: Link/Activity (Green)

- Input/Output

2 Input, 2 Output

- Back Plane

Switching Fabric 30Gbps

- MAC Address

8K MAC Address table

- Hagd

Panel mounting, Rack mounting

-2cHe

SH25:-40°C~80°C, E#2&=:-40C ~ 85C

o>

L

5~95% (0|£0| UWs|2| 4= A)

100~240VAC, 50/60Hz, L& HI0|Z3t

266.1mm(W) x 183.8mm(D) x 88mm(H)

Feys

I Ak
SFCB8000BP 10/100/1000Mbps TP 8ZE + 100/1 OOO/Z.?Gbps SFP2&& +
100/1000Mbps SFP 2&2 / 2x2 Bypass 22| 2|(SC Et)
SFP-LXWA20 SFP(1.25Gbps) 225, A22C, 44712 20Km, 1550nm/1310nm, SC H4lE
SFP-LXWB20 SFP(1.25Gbps) 225, A225 H4&7{2| 20Km, 1310nm/1550nm, SC 7{4lE]
SFP-LXH SFP(1.25Gbps) #2=, A=22E, 4712 10Km, 1310nm, LC H4E], -40C~80T
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